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Corporate Finance Department

~ Materials Management Branch A D D E N D U M 2

Winnipe
Pes BID OPPORTUNITY NO. 162-2005
PROVISION OF FIBER SERVICES
ISSUED: May 10, 2005
BY: Barry Tobin
URGENT TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2126
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED
INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL
\C/)VFl)_'POCI)EF\{FSI\:ﬁ.IYN POSSESSION OF THE BID FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions
in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this

" Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART B — BIDDING PROCEDURES

Delete: B12.4.1

B12.4.1 If the Bidder submits alternative Proposals, the bid security shall be in the amount of the specified
percentage of the highest Total Bid Price submitted.

Delete: B12.5

B12.5 The bid securities of all Bidders will be released by the City as soon as practicable following notification
by the Contract Administrator to the Bidders that no award of Contract will be made pursuant to the Request for Proposal.

Delete: B12.6

B12.6 The City will not pay any interest on certified cheques or drafts furnished as bid security or subsequently
retained as performance security.

PART E — SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: Specification E7 Location Addresses

E7 LOCATION ADDRESSES

LOCATION NAME ADDRESS CONTACT NAME PHONE HOURS OF
OPERATION
Millennium Library 251 Donald St. Allan Pritchard 986-6416 7:00am — 9:30pm M-Th

7:00am — 5:30pm F
9:00am — 5:30pm Sa
11:30am — 5:30pm Su

Cornish Library 20 West Gate Rick Watkins 986-4679 12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
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Charleswood Library

Henderson Library

Munroe Library

Transcona Library

West Kildonan Library

St. John’s Library

St. Vital Library

St. Boniface Library

Louis Riel Library

Fort Garry Library

Pembina Trail Library

River Heights Library

St. James Library

Westwood Library

5014 Roblin Blvd.

1-1050 Hend. Hwy.

489 London St.

111 Victoria Ave. W.

365 Jefferson Ave.

500 Salter St.

6 Fermor Ave.

131 boul. Provencher

1168 Dakota St.

1360 Pembina Hwy.

2724 Pemb. Hwy.

1520 Corydon Ave.

1910 Portage Ave.

66 Allard Ave.

Jill Johnston

Phil Dembecki

Gale Grainger

Sharon Popowich

Kathleen Williams

Susan Palmer

Stephanie Graham

Edith Boulet

Evelyn Piush

Ed Cuddy

Kamini Madansingh

Sally Stephens

Trina O’Brien Leggott

Diane Bates

986-3069

986-4314

986-3736

986-3950

986-4384

986-4689

986-6525

986-4331

986-4568

986-4910

986-4370

986-4934

986-5583

986-4742

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa

12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 9:00pm M-Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
12:30pm — 5:00pm Su

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa

9:30am — 9:00pm M-Th
9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
12:30pm — 5:00pm Su

9:30am — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am — 8:30pm Th
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Sir William Stephenson Library 765 Keewatin St.

West End Library 823 Ellice Ave.

Windsor Park Library 955 Cottonwood Rd.

Osborne Library 625 Osborne St.

City Place Library 2-333 St. Mary's Ave.
St. Boniface Repeater Station 398 Plinguet
MacLean Pumping Station
Hurst Pumping Station 768 Hurst Way
Tache Booster Pumping Station 886 Tache Ave.
Wpg Transit -Handi-Transit/IS 414 Osborne Street

Wpg Transit - North Garage 1520 Main Street

875 Lagimodiere Blvd.

Theresa Lomas

Joey Olafsson

Debbie Clague

Ken Horobin

Jeff MacDonald
David Minor
David Minor
David Minor
David Minor
Garry Locken

Garry Locken

986-7070

986-4677

986-4945

986-4775

986-6461

986-5184

986-5184

986-5184

986-5184

986-6593

986-6593

9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
9:30am — 9:00pm T-Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
12:30pm — 5:00pm Su
12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
9:30am - 5:00pm W
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
12:30pm — 8:30pm M-T
12:30pm — 8:30pm Th
9:30am — 5:00pm F-Sa
8:30am — 5:00pm M-F
24x7x365

24X7x365

24x7x365

24x7x365

24x7x365

24X7X365



