

ADDENDUM 2 BID OPPORTUNITY NO. 162-2005

PROVISION OF FIBER SERVICES

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: May 10, 2005 BY: Barry Tobin

TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-2126

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART B - BIDDING PROCEDURES

Delete: B12.4.1

B12.4.1 If the Bidder submits alternative Proposals, the bid security shall be in the amount of the specified percentage of the highest Total Bid Price submitted.

Delete: B12.5

B12.5 The bid securities of all Bidders will be released by the City as soon as practicable following notification by the Contract Administrator to the Bidders that no award of Contract will be made pursuant to the Request for Proposal.

Delete: B12.6

B12.6 The City will not pay any interest on certified cheques or drafts furnished as bid security or subsequently retained as performance security.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: Specification E7 Location Addresses

E7 LOCATION ADDRESSES

LOCATION NAME	ADDRESS	CONTACT NAME	PHONE	HOURS OF OPERATION
Millennium Library	251 Donald St.	Allan Pritchard	986-6416	7:00am - 9:30pm M-Th 7:00am - 5:30pm F 9:00am - 5:30pm Sa 11:30am - 5:30pm Su
Cornish Library	20 West Gate	Rick Watkins	986-4679	12:30pm – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am – 5:00pm W 12:30pm – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa

Bid Opportunity No. 162-2005 Addendum 2 Page 2 of 3

Charleswood Library	5014 Roblin Blvd.	Jill Johnston	986-3069	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
Henderson Library	1-1050 Hend. Hwy.	Phil Dembecki	986-4314	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 5:00pm W 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
Munroe Library	489 London St.	Gale Grainger	986-3736	12:30pm – 8:30pm M-T 12:30pm – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
Transcona Library	111 Victoria Ave. W.	Sharon Popowich	986-3950	12:30pm – 8:30pm M-T 12:30pm – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
West Kildonan Library	365 Jefferson Ave.	Kathleen Williams	986-4384	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 5:00pm W 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
St. John's Library	500 Salter St.	Susan Palmer	986-4689	12:30pm - 8:30pm M-T 12:30pm - 8:30pm Th 9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
St. Vital Library	6 Fermor Ave.	Stephanie Graham	986-6525	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 5:00pm W 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
St. Boniface Library	131 boul. Provencher	Edith Boulet	986-4331	9:30am – 9:00pm M-Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa 12:30pm – 5:00pm Su
Louis Riel Library	1168 Dakota St.	Evelyn Piush	986-4568	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
Fort Garry Library	1360 Pembina Hwy.	Ed Cuddy	986-4910	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 5:00pm W 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
Pembina Trail Library	2724 Pemb. Hwy.	Kamini Madansingh	986-4370	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am – 8:30pm Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa
River Heights Library	1520 Corydon Ave.	Sally Stephens	986-4934	9:30am - 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 8:30pm Th 9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
St. James Library	1910 Portage Ave.	Trina O'Brien Leggott	986-5583	9:30am – 9:00pm M-Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa 12:30pm – 5:00pm Su
Westwood Library	66 Allard Ave.	Diane Bates	986-4742	9:30am – 8:30pm M-T 9:30am – 8:30pm Th

Bid Opportunity No. 162-2005 Addendum 2 Page 3 of 3

				9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
Sir William Stephenson Library	765 Keewatin St.	Theresa Lomas	986-7070	9:30am – 9:00pm T-Th 9:30am – 5:00pm F-Sa 12:30pm – 5:00pm Su
West End Library	823 Ellice Ave.	Joey Olafsson	986-4677	12:30pm - 8:30pm M-T 9:30am - 5:00pm W 12:30pm - 8:30pm Th 9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
Windsor Park Library	955 Cottonwood Rd.	Debbie Clague	986-4945	12:30pm - 8:30pm M-T 12:30pm - 8:30pm Th 9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
Osborne Library	625 Osborne St.	Ken Horobin	986-4775	12:30pm - 8:30pm M-T 12:30pm - 8:30pm Th 9:30am - 5:00pm F-Sa
City Place Library	2-333 St. Mary's Ave.	Jeff MacDonald	986-6461	8:30am – 5:00pm M-F
St. Boniface Repeater Station	398 Plinguet	David Minor	986-5184	24x7x365
MacLean Pumping Station	875 Lagimodiere Blvd.	David Minor	986-5184	24x7x365
Hurst Pumping Station	768 Hurst Way	David Minor	986-5184	24x7x365
Tache Booster Pumping Station	886 Tache Ave.	David Minor	986-5184	24x7x365
Wpg Transit -Handi-Transit/IS	414 Osborne Street	Garry Locken	986-6593	24x7x365
Wpg Transit - North Garage	1520 Main Street	Garry Locken	986-6593	24x7x365